Your Community Impact Statement has been successfully submitted to City Council and Committees.

If you have questions and/or concerns, please contact the Department of Neighborhood Empowerment at <u>NCSupport@lacity.org</u>.

This is an automated response, please do not reply to this email.

Contact Information Neighborhood Council: Glassell Park Neighborhood Council Name: Erick Vasquez Phone Number: (909) 802-6114 Email: evasquez@glassellparknc.org The Board approved this CIS by a vote of: Yea(10) Nay(0) Abstain(0) Ineligible(1) Recusal(0) Date of NC Board Action: 08/16/2022 Type of NC Board Action: For if Amended

Impact Information Date: 08/19/2022 Update to a Previous Input: No Directed To: City Council and Committees Council File Number: 22-0560 Agenda Date: Item Number: Summary: GPNC supports this motion because the ordinance needs updating to reflect the many options available for communication to ensure complete transparency.



PRESIDENT ERICK VASQUEZ

VICE PRESIDENT KARIN DAVALOS

SECRETARY BRIAN MCCAIN

TREASURER VERONICA HUERTA

MEMBER-AT-LARGE GLADYS M. PINTO-MUÑOZ

CITY OF LOS ANGELES CALIFORNIA

ERIC M. GARCETTI MAYOR **GLASSELL PARK** NEIGHBORHOOD COUNCIL

glassellparknc.org facebook.com/glassellpark 323-379-4510

BOARD

AREA 1 · (VACANT) AREA 2 · BRIAN MCCAIN AREA 3 · (VACAN) AREA 4 · DAVID CALVO AREA 5 · BLAKE SALZMAN AREA 6 · NANCY SALTZMAN AREA 7 · GLADYS M. PINTO-MUÑOZ AT LARGE · KARIN DAVALOS AT LARGE · VERONICA HUERTA AT LARGE · JON JANDOC AT LARGE · PAUL MCDERMOTT AT LARGE · ERICK VASQUEZ AT LARGE · JULIANO CALVO AT LARGE · LUIS SEGOVIA AT LARGE · (VACANT) ALTERNATE · HELENE SCHPAK ALTERNATE · JUSTIN BLACKBURN ALTERNATE · (VACANT)

GLASSELL PARK NEIGHBORHOOD COUNCIL

GLASSELL PARK COMMUNITY & SENIOR CENTER 3750 Verdugo Rd, Los Angeles, CA 90065

August 16, 2022

Re: Council File 22-0560

Title: Municipal Lobbying Ordinance/Updates

The Glassell Park Neighborhood Council (GPNC) supports this motion if amended because under section 48.08.8 of the current lobbying ordinance, a lobbyist disclosure is only required for written communications to Neighborhood Councils. The ordinance needs updating to reflect the many options available for communication to ensure complete transparency. GPNC urgently urges the City Council to update the ordinance to include the same disclosure when a lobbyist makes an oral presentation that is related to their lobbying efforts to an individual board or committee member, or during public comment at a Neighborhood Council board or committee meeting.

The GPNC urges this to be scheduled in committee for a full and fair hearing. We ask that the motion be amended to also include the lobbying disclosures to the City Council and Council Committees for full transparency.

Lastly, we urge a change in the non-profit exemption to be lowered from \$2,000,000 to \$200,000 in revenue or \$500,000 in assets. This aligns with the San Francisco Ethics Commission Ordinance.

Sincerely,

Erick Vasquez, President Glassell Park Neighborhood Council

CC: Gil Cedillo <u>gilbert.cedillo@lacity.org</u>, Mitch O'Farrell <u>councilmember.ofarrell@lacity.org</u>, Glassell Park Neighborhood Council <u>board@glassellparknc.org</u>